

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

THE PRICE CITY COUNCIL WILL CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE INPUT ON AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN PRICE CITY AND WASTE COLLECTIONS OF UTAH, DBA CITY SANITATION, INC. FOR THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF RESIDENTIAL WASTE WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF PRICE CITY, UTAH AT 6:00PM ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27<sup>TH</sup>, 2016 IN THE PRICE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 185 EAST MAIN STREET. COMMENTS MAY BE PROVIDED IN ADVANCE TO NICK TATTON AT 636-3184. ALL ADVANCE COMMENTS RECEIVED WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY COUNCIL.

/s/ Sherrie Gordon, Price City Recorder

PUBLISHED IN THE SUN ADVOCATE ON APRIL 19, 2016